  © Knowles 2015   NM High Power RF Caps (P110118) Release Date 17/03/15 Page 1 of 2
High Power RF Non-Magnetic MLCC
(Surface Mount and Ribbon Leaded: MRI Applications)
Range Dimensions – Ribbon Leaded
Range Dimensions – Surface Mount
Size
Length

RoHS compliant to 2011/65/EU. Exemption 7(a) “Lead in high melting temperature type solders (i.e. lead- based alloys
containing 85 % by weight or more lead)” applies.
Ordering Information
Chip size Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Termination Material Packing/Leading
40 390 J 7200 2 Q B
25 = 2225
40 = 4040
0R1 = 0.1pF
100 = 10pF
101 = 100pF
102 = 1000pF
A = ±0.05pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
50 = 50V
100 = 100V
7200 = 7200V
Etc.
2 = Ag/Cu/Sn
B = Silver (Ribbon only)
V = Silver, laquer coated
(Ribbon only)
Q = High Q
0±30ppm/°C
B = Bulk packed
R = Ribbon Leaded, bulk
packed